Agenda - Plenary

Meeting Venue:

Y Siambr - Y Senedd
Meeting date:
Wednesday, 26 May 2021
Meeting time: 13.30

3(v5)

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd
Chamber and others joining by video-conference.

The Llywydd has determined that, in accordance with Standing Order 34.14A-D,
Members will be able to vote from any location by electronic means.

The Llywydd also gives notice, in accordance with Standing Order 34.15, that the
public have been excluded from attending this Plenary meeting, as is required to
protect public health. The meeting will continue to be broadcast live and the

record of proceedings will be published as usual.

1  Questions to the First Minister

(45 mins)
The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the
First Minister after Question 2.

View Questions

2 Motion under Standing Order 9.1 to agree to the First Minister's
recommendation to Her Majesty of a person for appointment as

Counsel General
(5 mins)
NDM7688 Mark Drakeford (Cardiff West)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 9.1, agrees to the
First Minister's recommendation to Her Majesty to appoint Mick Antoniw MS as

Counsel General.

’(”// Senedd Cymru

Welsh Parliament


https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/26-05-2021/
https://senedd.wales/people/253

3 Business Statement and Announcement
(15 mins)

View Business Statement and Announcement

4 Statement by the Minister for Education and the Welsh Language:
Renew and reform: supporting learners' well-being and

progression
(45 mins)

5 The Trade in Animals and Related Products (Wales) (Amendment)

(EU Exit) Regulations 2021
(10 mins)
NDM7694 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves The Trade in Animals and Related Products (Wales) (Amendment) (EU
Exit) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 24 March 2021.
Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum

Legal Advice Note

Proposal under Standing Order 12.24 to debate items 6-10 together

but with separate votes:
(30 mins)

6 The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales)

(Amendment) (No. 6) Regulations 2021
NDM7690 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales)
(Amendment) (No. 6) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 26 March 2021.
Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum



https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/25-05-21-business-statement-and-announcement/
https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/gcdnjg20/sub-ld14293-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/iq5ndm5u/sub-ld14293-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/55gh2r1p/cr-ld14347-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/01ybfil2/sub-ld14311-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/4h4dbzzx/sub-ld14311-em-e.pdf

Legal Advice Note

7 The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales)

(Amendment) (No. 7) Regulations 2021
NDM7689 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales)
(Amendment) (No. 7) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 9 April 2021.
Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum

Legal Advice Note

8 The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales)

(Amendment) (No. 8) Regulations 2021
NDM7691 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales)
(Amendment) (No. 8) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 23 April 2021.
Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum

Legal Advice Note

9 The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales)

(Amendment) (No. 9) Regulations 2021
NDM7692 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales)
(Amendment) (No. 9) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 7 May 2021.
Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum

Legal Advice Note



https://senedd.wales/media/ofldzwec/cr-ld14346-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/r1wlaaru/sub-ld14327-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/vq5hhyup/sub-ld14327-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/m1nepzq0/cr-ld14345-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/4qmlwaeu/sub-ld14332-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/s3bahobx/sub-ld14332-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/123dlwt0/cr-ld14344-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/gdedt0rn/sub-ld14333-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/z2fbnaeu/sub-ld14333-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/jxpnsppb/cr-ld14343-e.pdf

10 The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales)

(Amendment) (No. 10) Regulations 2021
NDM7693 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales)
(Amendment) (No. 10) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 14 May 2021.
Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum

Legal Advice Note

Motion to suspend Standing Orders

(5 mins)
NDM7698 Elin Jones (Ceredigion)
To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Orders 33.6 and 33.8:
Suspends Standing Order 12.10(ii) and Standing Order 12.20(i), to allow
NDM7696 and NDM7697 to be considered in Plenary on Wednesday, 26 May
2021.

11 Motion under Standing Order 16.1 to establish an Interim

Subordinate Legislation Committee
(5 mins)
NDM7697 Elin Jones (Ceredigion)
To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 16.1:

Establishes an Interim Subordinate Legislation Committee to carry out the

functions of the responsible committee set out in Standing Order 21.

12 Motion under Standing Order 17.2T in relation to the Interim

Subordinate Legislation Committee
(5 mins)
NDM7696 Elin Jones (Ceredigion)



https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/ku2iqe0q/sub-ld14335-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/pd2f2bke/sub-ld14335-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/whphomjp/cr-ld14342-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/elin-jones-ms/
https://senedd.wales/people/elin-jones-ms/
https://senedd.wales/people/elin-jones-ms/

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 17.2T, resolves
that Standing Orders 17.2A to 17.2S (election of committee chairs) shall not apply

in relation to the Interim Subordinate Legislation Committee.

13 Motion to elect Members to the Interim Subordinate Legislation

Committee
(5 mins)
NDM7695 Elin Jones (Ceredigion)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 17.3, elects:

1. Jack Sargeant (Welsh Labour), Mark Isherwood (Welsh Conservatives), and Rhys
ab Owen (Plaid Cymru) as members of the Interim Subordinate Legislation
Committee.

2. The Deputy Presiding Officer as Chair of the Interim Subordinate Legislation

Committee.

14 Voting Time

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Tuesday, 8 June 2021


https://senedd.wales/people/elin-jones-ms/

Agenda ltem 1

Oral Questions tabled on 20/05/2021 for answer on 26/05/2021

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question
2.

FIRST MINISTER

Rhun ap lorwerth  Ynys Mén

1| OQ56522 (w)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the availability of housing in the
local market in Ynys Mén?

John Griffiths Newport East
2| OQ56527 (e)

What are the Welsh Government's immediate economic priorities for this
Senedd term?

Llyr Gruffydd North Wales
3| 0OQ56529 (w)

What lessons has the Welsh Government learnt from the pilot test events in
order to develop processes and guidance that will allow events to return safely
in Wales?

Russell George Montgomeryshire

4| 0OQ56520 (e)

What support has the Welsh Government provided to businesses affected by
COVID-19 restrictions?

Rhys ab Owen  South Wales Central
5 OQ56523 (e) Member declared an interest

Will the First Minister provide an update on the timetable for implementing
the recommendations of the Commission on Justice in Wales report?

Alun Davies Blaenau Gwent

6| OQ56514 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's approach
to recovery from COVID-19 in Blaenau Gwent?

Mike Hedges Swansea East

7| OQS56515 (e)

Pack Page 1



10

Ll

12

Will the First Minister make a statement on the economic benefits of
homeworking?

Jayne Bryant Newport West

OQ56526 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the work of the South East Wales
Transport Commission?

Hefin David Caerphilly
OQS56519 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the coronavirus restrictions in
force in the Caerphilly constituency?

Luke Fletcher South Wales West
OQ56516 (w)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the closure of the level crossing in
Pencoed?

Peter Fox Monmouth

0OQ56528 (e)

What plans does the Welsh Government have to support economic recovery in
the Monmouth constituency?

Paul Davies Preseli Pembrokeshire

OQ56517 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on support for businesses in
Pembrokeshire?

Pack Page 2



	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Wednesday, 26 May 2021 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/12304 

3  
------ 

This meeting was held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the 

Senedd Chamber and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Motion under Standing Order 9.1 to agree to the First Minister's 

recommendation to Her Majesty of a person for appointment as 

Counsel General  

The item started at 14.41 

NDM7688 Mark Drakeford (Cardiff West) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 9.1, agrees to the First 

Minister's recommendation to Her Majesty to appoint Mick Antoniw MS as Counsel 

General. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

3 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.43 

 

http://senedd.tv/
https://senedd.wales/people/253


 

 

In accordance with Standing Order 12.18. at 15.10 the meeting was suspended by the 

Llywydd. 

 

4 Statement by the Minister for Education and the Welsh Language: 

Renew and reform: supporting learners' well-being and progression  

The item started at 15.22 

5 The Trade in Animals and Related Products (Wales) (Amendment) (EU 

Exit) Regulations 2021  

The item started at 15.59 

 

NDM7694 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

 

1. Approves The Trade in Animals and Related Products (Wales) (Amendment) (EU Exit) 

Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 24 March 2021. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36 

In accordance with Standing Order 12.24, items 6-10 were grouped for 

debate but with separate votes. 

6 The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales) 

(Amendment) (No. 6) Regulations 2021  

The item started at 16.02 

NDM7690 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales) 

(Amendment) (No. 6) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 26 March 2021.  

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/gcdnjg20/sub-ld14293-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/01ybfil2/sub-ld14311-e.pdf


 

 

7 The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales) 

(Amendment) (No. 7) Regulations 2021  

The item started at 16.02 

NDM7689 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales) 

(Amendment) (No. 7) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 9 April 2021. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

8 The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales) 

(Amendment) (No. 8) Regulations 2021  

The item started at 16.02 

NDM7691 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales) 

(Amendment) (No. 8) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 23 April 2021. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

9 The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales) 

(Amendment) (No. 9) Regulations 2021  

The item started at 16.02 

NDM7692 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales) 

(Amendment) (No. 9) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 7 May 2021. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/r1wlaaru/sub-ld14327-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/4qmlwaeu/sub-ld14332-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/gdedt0rn/sub-ld14333-e.pdf


 

 

10 The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales) 

(Amendment) (No. 10) Regulations 2021  

The item started at 16.02 

NDM7693 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (No. 5) (Wales) 

(Amendment) (No. 10) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 14 May 2021. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

Motion to suspend Standing Orders 

The item started at 16.37 

NDM7698 Elin Jones (Ceredigion) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Orders 33.6 and 33.8: 

Suspends Standing Order 12.10(ii) and Standing Order 12.20(i), to allow NDM7696 and 

NDM7697 to be considered in Plenary on Wednesday, 26 May 2021. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

11 Motion under Standing Order 16.1 to establish an Interim Subordinate 

Legislation Committee  

The item started at 16.37 

NDM7697 Elin Jones (Ceredigion) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 16.1: 

Establishes an Interim Subordinate Legislation Committee to carry out the functions of 

the responsible committee set out in Standing Order 21. 

 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/ku2iqe0q/sub-ld14335-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/elin-jones-ms/
https://senedd.wales/people/elin-jones-ms/


 

 

12 Motion under Standing Order 17.2T in relation to the Interim 

Subordinate Legislation Committee  

The item started at 16.38 

NDM7696 Elin Jones (Ceredigion) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 17.2T, resolves that 

Standing Orders 17.2A to 17.2S (election of committee chairs) shall not apply in 

relation to the Interim Subordinate Legislation Committee. 

 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

13 Motion to elect Members to the Interim Subordinate Legislation 

Committee  

The item started at 16.38 

NDM7695 Elin Jones (Ceredigion) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 17.3, elects: 

1. Jack Sargeant (Welsh Labour), Mark Isherwood (Welsh Conservatives), and Rhys ab 

Owen (Plaid Cymru) as members of the Interim Subordinate Legislation Committee. 

2. The Deputy Presiding Officer as Chair of the Interim Subordinate Legislation 

Committee. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

14 Voting Time  

There was no voting time.  

The meeting concluded at 16.38 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Tuesday, 8 June 2021

https://senedd.wales/people/elin-jones-ms/
https://senedd.wales/people/elin-jones-ms/

